

UNOFFICIAL COPY



THE GRANTOR(S), Stanley Olszewski, married to Nancy Olszewski, and Michael Olszewski, married to Tamara Olszewski, of the Village of Elk Grove, County of Cook, and State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS, and other good and value of Consideration to them in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and

Doc#: 0400919161

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/09/2004 09:30 AM Pg: 1 of 2

WARRANTS(S) to <u>Bulmaro Barajas and Rafaela Barajas</u>, of <u>2105 S. Laramie, Cicero, Illinois</u>, of the County of <u>Cook</u>, State of <u>Illinois</u>, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship and not as tenants-in-common, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of <u>Cook</u> in the State of Illinois, to wit

Lot 27 in Second Addition to Parkholme, a Subdivision of the West part of Block 15 in Grant Land Association Resubdivision in Section 21, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

\$500 10/30/n

PIN: <u>16-21-424-003</u>

Commonly known as: 2105 S. Laramie, Cicero, Illinois

Peri Fernie Transfer Tax Not \$500 99%

Real Estate Transfer

Real Estate Transfer Tax

\$100 / 30/2

Subject to: conditions, covenants and restrictions of record, and to current taxes.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship and not as tenants-in-common forever.

Neither Nancy Olszewski, the spouse of Stanley Olszewski, nor Tamara Olszewski, the spouse of Michael Olszewski, have ever resided on the premises and have no homestead interest in the real estate.

DATED this 30th day of September, 2003

Stanley Olszewski

Michael Olszewski







0400919161 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY



I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Stanley Olszewski, married to Nancy Olszewski, and Michael Olszewski, perried to Tamara Olszewski, personally known to me the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their, free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Dated this May of

Prepared by: J.T. McGuire

7610 W. North Ave. Elmwood Park, IL

Name and Address of Taxpayer:

B. Barajas 2105 S. Cicero Cicero, IL

Maii to: R. Vluch

6904 W. Cermak Berwyn, IL 59402

90/F1/LO:SSHIMX3 NOISSW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ANIAS O NHOL TH'S OFFICE OFFICIAL SEAL

₽POSTAGE METER SYSTEMS







